MR2A16A
MR2A16A Rev. 11.2, 6/20151Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2015
256K x 16 MRAM Memory
•	 Fast	35	ns	Read/Write	cycle
•	 SRAM	compatible	timing,	uses	existing	SRAM	control-
lers	without	redesign
•	 Unlimited	Read	&	Write	endurance
•	 Data	non-volatile	for	>20	years	at	temperature

Customer Samples Blank
Mass Production Blank
Table 12 – Ordering Part Number System for Parallel I/O MRAM
MR2A16A Rev. 11.2, 6/201516Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2015
MR2A16A
Table 13 – MR2A16A Ordering Part Numbers
Temp Grade Temp Package Shipping Ordering Part Number
Commercial 0	to	+70	°C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR2A16AYS35
Tape	and	Reel MR2A16AYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR2A16AMA35
Tape	and	Reel MR2A16AMA35R
Industrial -40	to	+85	°C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR2A16ACYS35
Tape	and	Reel MR2A16ACYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR2A16ACMA35
Tape	and	Reel MR2A16ACMA35R
Extended -40	to	+105	°C
44-TSOP2
Tray MR2A16AVYS35
Tape	and	Reel MR2A16AVYS35R
48-BGA
Tray MR2A16AVMA35
Tape	and	Reel MR2A16AVMA35R
Automotive	AEC-
Q100	Grade	1 -40	to	+125	°C 44-TSOP2
Tray MR2A16AMYS35
Tape	and	Reel MR2A16AMYS35R
MR2A16A
MR2A16A Rev. 11.2, 6/201517Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2015
Figure 11 – 44-TSOP2 Package Outline
PACKAGE OUTLINE DRAWINGS
44 PLACES
44 PLACES
Print Version Not To Scale
1.	 Dimensions	and	tolerances	per	ASME	Y14.5M	-	1994.
2.	 Dimensions	in	Millimeters.
3.	 Dimensions	do	not	include	mold	protrusion.
4.	 Dimension	does	not	include	DAM	bar	protrusions.
	 DAM	Bar	protrusion	shall	not	cause	the	lead	width	to	exceed	0.58.
MR2A16A Rev. 11.2, 6/201518Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2015
MR2A16A
Figure 12 – 48-FBGA Packge Outline
Notes:
1.	 Dimensions	in	Millimeters.
2.	 Dimensions	and	tolerances		per	ASME	Y14.5M
-	1994.
3.	 Maximum	solder	ball	diameter	measured	paral-
lel	to	DATUM	A
4.	 DATUM	A,	the	seating	plane	is	determined	by
the	spherical	crowns	of	the	solder	balls.
5.	 Parallelism	measurement	shall	exclude	any	ef-
fect	of	mark	on	top	surface	of	package.
MR2A16A
MR2A16A Rev. 11.2, 6/201519Copyright © Everspin Technologies  2015
Revision Date Description of Change
5	 Sept	21,	2007
Changed	MR2A16ATS35C	product	description	to	Legacy	Commercial.	Added	the	New	Com-
merical	temperature	product	(MR2A16AYS35)	information.	Table	3:	MR2A16AYS35	Hmax-
write=25	Oe.	Table	4:	MR2A16AYS35	has	a	2	ms	power	up	waiting	period.	Table	6:	Applied
values	to	TBD’s	in	IDD	specifications.
6 Nov	12,	2007
Table	2:	Changed	IDDA	to	IDDR	or	IDDW.	Table	13:	Added	noteindicating	that	TS	and	YS	are
both	valid	package	codes.	Current	Part	Numbering	System:	Added	commercial	(missing	let-
ter)	temperature	range.
7 Sep	12,	2008
Reformat	Datasheet	for	EverSpin,	Add	BGA	Packaging	Information,	Add	Tape	&	Reel	Part
Numbers,	Add	Power	Sequencing	Info,	Correct	IOH	spec	of	VOH	to	-100	uA,	Correct	ac	Test